
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                             

 

 

 

 

 

       

                                             

       

 

                                 

                                                                                   

                                                         

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

 

 

         T e r m  4  W e e k  4             T h u r s d a y  2 n d  N o v e m b e r   

   

 

Coronation Avenue 

Glen Innes NSW  2370 

Telephone: (02) 6732 2459 

Email: gleninnesw-

p.school@det.nsw.edu.au 

School Office Hours: 

Monday-Thursday   

8.45am-3.00pm 

Office closed Friday. 

  

 

Important  

Notice 
  

If your child is sick, 

do not send them to 

school. Symptoms 

may include 

coughing, sniffing, 

fever and/or feeling 

unwell. The current 

medical advice is 

that children with 

any of these 

symptoms should 

stay at home. Staff 

must also stay 

home if they have 

symptoms.

  

 

Library Day 
Friday 

Free Playgroup on 
Wednesday’s 

 9:30 - 11 

Week 
4 
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Mrs Newsome’s News 

 

Congratulations to last week’s Green Slip Draw winners Ryan, Amelia, Nevaeh and Evanna!  

There was a fire in Railway Street at afternoon tea time yesterday.  

Children were asked to go back inside to avoid the smoke.  

All children followed the instructions and remained calm.  

Mrs Ward and myself kept a very close eye on the Hazards Near Me app as well as any smoke we could 

see.  

The fire was extinguished quickly.  

The children were safe AT ALL TIMES and are to be congratulated on their sensible and mature behaviour 

when dealing with this emergency situation.  

 

Our books have arrived!!! 
 
Thank you to all the parents who have 
returned their notes for the Inspired 
Readers Festival.  
 
THE BUS LEAVES AT 8:45AM SHARP 
 
THE BUS RETURNS AT 
APPROXIMATELY 3:45PM 

 

 

Dance Spectacular  
 
A number of Year One and Year Two children will receive a note 
tomorrow about performing at the Chapel Theatre on 
Wednesday, 29th and Thursday, 30th November. We will be 
performing two dances.  
 
Please complete and return by the due date.  
 
If children are not performing, they will be part of the audience at 
the 10am performance on the Thursday. 

Swim School will take place in Week 
9.  
 
Please complete the notes sent home 
today so that we can start organising our 
groups.  
Thankyou to the parents who have 
completed the form already.  

 
 

Have a wonderful weekend! 

Kind regards,  

Katie Newsome 

 

 



 

Week 1 

 

Mon 9th Oct   

First day back! 

Tue 10th Oct   

School Photos  

Wed 11th Oct Thu 12th Oct    

GIPS Transition 

Fri 13th Oct   

Full day kindergarten 
Transition 

Week 2 Mon 16th Oct    

 

Tue 17th Oct      

Emmaville Central 
School Transition 

Wed 18th Oct    

 

Thu 19th Oct    

GIPS Transition 

Fri 20th Oct   

Full day kindergarten 
Transition 

SATURDAY 21st Oct 
Lions Convention 
Singing  

Week 3 Mon 23rd Oct 

 

Tue 24th Oct    Wed 25th Oct    

 

Thu 26th Oct  

GIPS Transition
 

Fri 27th Oct  

Full day kindergarten 
Transition 

Week 4 Mon 30th Oct  Tue 31st Oct  

Emmaville Central 
School Transition 

Wed 1st Nov    

 

Thu 2nd Nov Fri 3rd Nov 

Full day kindergarten 
Transition 

Week 5  Mon 6th Nov    

 

 

Tue 7th Nov   

Melbourne Cup Mufti 
Day and wear a funny 
hat to school. 

Wed 8th Nov  Thu 9th Nov  Fri 10th Nov  

Last Full day 
kindergarten 
Transition 

Week 6  Mon 13th Nov 

Dental visit this week      

 

Tue 14th Nov  

Excursion – Inspiring 
Readers Festival 

Wed 15th Nov Thu 16th Nov  Fri 17th Nov 

Week 7 Mon 20th Nov  

Sussing out our solar 
system performance  

Tue 21st Nov     

 

Wed 22nd Nov  Thu 23rd Nov Fri 24th Nov 

Week 8 Mon 27th Nov   Tue 28th Nov  

Dance Spec Rehearsal 

Wed 29th Nov  

Dance Spectacular    

Thu 30th Nov 

Dance Spectacular    

Fri 1st Dec 

Week 9 Mon 4th Dec  

Swim School 10:30 to 
11:30    

Tue 5th Dec    

Swim School 10:30 to 
11:30    

Wed 6th Dec    

Playgroup today is  

9-10:30 

Swim School 10:30 to 
11:30    

Thu 7th Dec  

 Swim School 10:30 
to 11:30    

Fri 8th Dec    

Swim School 10:30 to 
11:30    

Week 10 Mon 11th Dec  

 

Tue 12th Dec  

Presentation Day and 
Christmas Raffle draw  

Wed 13th Dec  

Playgroup Christmas 
Party  

Thu 14th Dec 

Rewards Day at the 

Bowling Club  

Fri 15th Dec 

Last day of school for 
2023. 

Term 4 Calendar 



  

Weekly Activities for Term 4 

Monday Daily fitness 
 

Tuesday Daily fitness 
 

Wednesday Daily fitness  
Sport  
Little Possums Playgroup (9:30am to 11am) 
 

Thursday  Daily fitness  
 

Friday Daily fitness  
Library 
Dance 
Assembly 
Weekly Green Slip Draw 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   My child ………………………………………………………………… was absent from 

   School on ………………………………...for the following reason: …………………………… 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Signature of Parent/Guardian: ………………………………      Date: ………………………. 

 

What do you get when you cross a snail 

with a porcupine? 

 

A slowpoke! 



  



  



 



 


